

>  
SLP(C)No. 14025 OF 2000  
ITEM No.201 & 207 Court No. 10

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14025/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2000 in RP 1318/97  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION,  
NEW DELHI)

TAMILNADU JAI BHARATH MILLS LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORPN. LTD. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( For Final Disposal )

With SLP(C)No.14027/2000-(With Appln(s). for exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim  
relief ) (For final disposal),  
SLP(C)No.14029, 14031 of 2000-(With Appln(s).for exemption  
from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and taking the annexures  
as it is on record and with prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C)Nos. 13133-13134/2003-(With appln.(s) for exemption  
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment) and  
SLP(c)Nos.13179-13182/2003-(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. Ti Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP(C)14025 Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
Ms. Manika Pandey, Adv.

in SLP(C)14027Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. (Dr.) Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

in SLP(C)14029Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.13133-34 and 13179-82 of 2003 : Issue notice.

List all the matters together.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master